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OPEN ENROLMENT IN POST PRIMARY SCHOOLS SEPTEMBER 2023 
 

DATE NOTES 
Saturday 12th November 2022 GL/PPTC Assessment 

 

Saturday 19th November 2022 First AQE Assessment 

Saturday 26th November 2022 

 

Second AQE Assessment 

Saturday 3rd December 2022 Third AQE Assessment 

Saturday 10th December 2022 GL/PPTC Supplementary Assessment 

Thursday 12th January 2023 EA publishes information on Website about Post 

Primary Schools. 

Wednesday 1st February 2023 Post Primary Application Process opens with online 

portal available from 12 noon for parents to apply 

for Year 8 admission. 

Saturday 4th February 2023 Results of Entrance Tests (AQE and GL) received 

by parents 

Thursday 23rd February 2023 Online Portal closes at 4.00 pm for Year 8 Post 

Primary Applications. 

Saturday 20th May 2023 Parents receive notification of outcome of 

Applications via the online portal. 
 

Admissions Helpdesk is operational. 
 

Schools may choose to notify decision by post. 
 

EA notifies parents of children who have not yet 

secured a place. 
 

EA publishes information on website on schools where 

year 8 places remain available. 

 

Thursday 1st June 2023 

(No later than 4.00 pm)  

Deadline for receipt of Appeal Forms against Year 8 

decisions. 
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